

205, P. N. Kothari Industrial Estate, L.B.S. Marg, Bhandup (W), Mumbai - 400 078, Maharashtra

Date: 16th April, 2024

To,
The Department of Corporate Services,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai — 400001.
Scrip Code: 531569

Subject: Compliance Certificate- Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained during the period 01st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024 (Both days inclusive) by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

FOR SANJIVANI PARANTERAL LIMITED

ASHWANI ANAMISHARAN KHEMKA MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00337118



## SANJIVANI PARANTERAL LIMITED

205, P. N. Kothari Industrial Estate, L.B.S. Marg, Bhandup (W), Mumbai - 400 078, Maharashtra

April 15, 2024

To,
BSE Ltd.,
Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street.
Mumbai – 400 001.

Ref:- Scrip Code:- 531569

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub:- Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained during the Financial Year ended March 31, 2024 by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: INR000004058).

For Sanjivani Paranteral Ltd. Limited

LIMITER OF LIMITER OF LINE AND LESS AS CONTROL OF LINE AND LINE AND

Compliance Officer

For Link Intime India Private

ASHOK SOMAPPA SHETTY

Digitally signet by Assistant Assist

Authorized Representative